
 
AGENDA NOTES  

 
 
Solicitation Name and Number 
 

Stormwater Pipe Repair Using Chemical Liners 
(Multiyear Contract) 
ITB 19-101144 
 

Procurement Agent 
 

Randy Webb 

Date Solicitation bid prices expires. 
(Indicate if vendor has agreed to extend 
bid date/prices.  Include new date.) 
 

May 9, 2020 
 

Solicitation Name, Number and 
Contract Number of expiring/expired 
contract (If no previous contract, please 
indicate N/A) 
 

Sanitary Sewer System Rehabilitation Services 
Rockdale County Contract No. 2019-09 (Piggyback) 
 
Contract No. 1154952 with Inland Pipe Rehabilitation, 
LLC (IPR) dba IPR Southeast, LLC 
 

Previous Contract Number, Contractor 
Name and Award Amount (Include 
increases and Total Award Amount) 
 

$8,900,448.00  
 
Contract No. 1154952 with Inland Pipe Rehabilitation, 
LLC (IPR) dba IPR Southeast, LLC  
$7,900,453.00 – Initial 
$   999,995.00 – C.O. 1 
 

Previous Amount Spent on 
Expiring/Expired Contract 
(If multiple award, List Amount Spent 
per Contract and include Total Amount 
Spent) 
  

$3,000,000.00  
 
Contract No. 1154952 with Inland Pipe Rehabilitation, 
LLC (IPR) dba IPR Southeast, LLC  
$3,000,000.00 – Initial 
$              0.00 – C.O. 1 
 

Prime Contractor Information and 
LSBE – Subcontractor (Prime: 
Company Name, Owner Name and Title, 
Number years in business and Number 
of Years doing business with DeKalb 
County) 
(LSBE: LSBE Type (DeKalb or MSA, 
Participation Percentage, Company 
Name, Owner Name and Title, Address, 
Type of Work Provided and Number of 
years in business) 
 

Granite Inliner, LLC – Prime 
Denise McClanahan, Vice President 
Years in business:  17  
Years doing business with DeKalb:  14 
 
T&J Industries Development & Contracting, Inc. – LSBE-
DeKalb – 20%  
Kenya Simmons, President  
4600 Cleveland Road, Lithonia, GA 30038 
Years in business:  16 
Years doing business with DeKalb:  6 
Services provided:  Restoration, hauling, flowable fill, 
bypass setup 
 
Inland Pipe Rehabilitation, LLC (IPR) dba IPR 
Southeast, LLC – Prime 
Robert McCrae, President and Chief Executive Officer 
Years in business:  12  



Years doing business with DeKalb:  5 
 
DD Sewer Inspection Services, LLC – LSBE-DeKalb – 
12%  
Derron Donaldson, Owner 
P.O. Box 1466, Stone Mountain, GA 30086 
Years in business:  8 
Years doing business with DeKalb:  5 (as LSBE 
subcontractor) 
Services provided:  Pipe CCTV and cleaning services 
 
Lori’s Transportation & Excavation, LLC – LSBE-MSA – 
8.5% 
Lori Marxmiller, President  
2475 Northwinds Parkway, Suite 200, Alpharetta, GA 
30009  
Years in business:  14 
Years doing business with DeKalb:  6 
Services provided:  Restoration and civil support 
 
Metals & Materials Engineers, LLC – LSBE-DeKalb – 
Prime 
Barry Bennett, President and Chief Executive Officer 
Years in business:  18  
Years doing business with DeKalb:  15 
 
Integrated Construction Management, Inc. – LSBE-
DeKalb – 20%  
Consuela Bennett, Owner 
4260 Clausell Court, Decatur, Georgia 30035 
Years in business:  14 
Years doing business with DeKalb:  11 
Services provided:  Pre and post CCTV and cleaning 
 

Attachments 
 

1. Departmental Recommendation Form 
2. Bid Tabulation 
3. Market Survey 
 

 


