
PROPOSED CHANGE ORDER REQUEST 
Department of Watershed Management 

Contract Name: Sanitary Sewer Rehabilitation Services (Rockdale Cooperative 

Agreement) 

Date: 10/12/2020 

Contractor: IPR Southeast LLC 

Contract Number: 1154952 

Contract Amendment Category: Ocost 

Contract Amendment Number: 

0 Schedule 0 Scope 0 Deliverables

3 
-----

Original Contract $ Amount: 
Original Contract 

Time:(TERM) 
Original Contract End Date: 

$7,900,453.00 

Contract Start 

Date:7/19/2019 12/31/2020 

Previous Change Order: 

Change Order No. 1: 

Previous Time Extensions (Days): 

0

Previous Changes to$ Amount: 

$999,995.00

Change Order No. 2: 123 $317,500.00 

Change Order No. 3: 0 $0.00 

Description of Proposed Changes: Amendment/Change Order No. 1 is being proposed in order to provide the 

contractor additional time to complete new assigned scope that will be paid for through unused funds in the contract. 

Justification of Proposed Changes: The contract has almost 1 million dollars of unallocated funds remaining in the 

contract after assigning the initial pipe work. Due to the contract having competitve pricing, DWM assigned new pipe 

segments to the contractor for completion. This work is estimated to be complete by March 2021. 

1580 Roadhaven Drive I Stone Mountain, GA 30083 I P: (770) 621-7200 F: {770) 621-7271 

www.dekalbwatershed.com 

1 of 2 

$9,217,918.00

532



Describe Any Risk Associated With This Change: It will slow down the County's ability to continue to repair critical 

Consent Decree work and prevention of future sanitary sewer overflows. 

Effect of NOT Approving This Change: Work will have to stop until the new Gravity Sewer Rehabilitation and Repair 

contracts are executed. 

Engineering Manager's Approval: 

[{]Accepted 
□ Rejected

Signature: Cassandra M. Marshall 

Print Name: Cassandra Marshall 

Date: 10/13/2020

Cigit.ty&i:,natl,fc..ur.draM.� 
CN:o,a:CaunchM.Ma-shal.a.ou.�.c,=.US 
C..:2020.10..1312:01:11-04'00' 

Watershed Director's Approval: 

IZ] Accepted 
□ Rejected

Signature: Reginald Wells g:i::'ro��f,7,�i:;�
d

!�; 
Print Name: Reginald Wells

Date: 1011412020

Chief Operating Officer's Approval: 

�epted 

□Rejected s'.!".��� � Pri
� 

z.i ./, . ._,,,it.,,_,,

Contract Name: 

Sanitary Sewer Rehabilitation Services (Rockdale Cooperative Agreement} 

Contractor: IPR Southeast LLC 

Contract Number: 1154952 

Contract Amendment Number: 3 

1580 Roadhaven Drive I Stone Mountain, GA 30083 I P: (770) 621-7200 F: (770) 621-7271 
www.dekalbwatershed.com 

2 of 2 




