
Date: 4/23/2020

Contract Number: 1154952 1

Contract Amendment Category:

Sanitary Sewer Rehabilitation Services (Rockdale Cooperative 
Agreement)

Contract Amendment Number:

Original Performance Days:(TIME)
409

Original Performance End Date:
8/31/2020

Original Contract End Date:

12/31/2020

8/31/2020

Change Order No. 3:

Proposed Changes to Dollar Amount:

Proposed Contract End Date:

Proposed Cumulative Contract 
Amount:

$9,217,948.00

Amount Spent To Date as of 
(4/23/2020):
$453,254.70

Change Order No. 1:

409

Proposed Cumulative 
Performance Days:

532

Proposed Performance 
End Date:

12/31/2020

PROPOSED CHANGE ORDER REQUEST
Department of Watershed Management

Previous Change Order:

Contract Name:

Contractor: 

Original Contract $ Amount:

Current Contract Amount: Current Performance Time (Days):

$7,900,453.00

NTP Start Date:

Description of Proposed Changes: Amendment/Change Order No. 1 is being proposed in order to provide  DWM the 
ability to fund this project through WIFIA loans (additional contractual requirements not included in the original bidding 
for this project).   The additional requirements include the American Iron and Steel Act and the Davis Bacon Act (local 
prevailing wages - defined by US Department of Labor).  Additionally, the contract performance end date will be 
extended from August 30, 2020 to December 31, 2020. 
Additional contract pay items are hereby added for 1) Fullwrap seal 8"/10" dia internal lateral repairs ($2,375 each 
epair), 2) Lateral cleaning 8"/10" ($125 each), 3) Fullwrap seal 12" to 24" internal lateral repairs ($2,875 each) and 4) 
Lateral cleaning 12" to 24" ($250 each).   These items are being added to reduce disruption to homeowners and avoid 
excavation based repair methods when possible or access to easement sewers would create significant tree 
loss/disruption to residents.

Justification of Proposed Changes: This change order will be utilized to provide the ability of applying WIFIA loan 
monies/funding towards the work performed as part of this ongoing contract.

$999,995.00
$0.00

IPR Southeast LLC

$317,500.00

$8,900,448.00

7/19/2019

Contract Start Date:

6/11/2019

Original Contract 
Time:(TERM)

569

Previous Time Extensions (Days):
0

Previous Changes to $ Amount:

0
0 $0.00

Current Performance End Date:

Change Order No. 2:

Proposed Additional 
Performance Days:

123

Cost Schedule Scope Deliverables

1580 Roadhaven Drive | Stone Mountain, GA 30083  |  P: (770) 621-7200  F: (770) 621-7271
www.dekalbwatershed.com

1 of 2




