
 
AGENDA NOTES  

 
 
Solicitation Name and Number 
 

Sanitary Sewer System Rehabilitation Services (Rockdale 
County Contract No. 2019-09  
[DeKalb Cooperative Agreement] 

Procurement Agent 
 

Michelle Butler 
  

Date Solicitation bid prices expires.  
 

N/A 

Solicitation Name, Number and 
Contract Number of 
expiring/expired contract  
 

Sanitary Sewer System Rehabilitation Services (Rockdale 
County Contract No. 2019-09 [DeKalb Cooperative 
Agreement] 
Contract No. 1154952 (IPR Southeast) 

Previous Contract Number, 
Contractor Name and Award 
Amount 
 

$8,900,448.00  
     

Contract No. 1154952 (IPR Southeast) 
$7,900,453.00  Initial 
$   999,995.00  Change Order No. 1 
 

Previous Amount Spent on 
Expiring/Expired Contract 
 

$1,610,300.27 
 

Contract No. 1154952 (IPR Southeast) 
 

Prime Contractor Information and 
LSBE – Subcontractor  

IPR Southeast, LLC subsidiary of Inland Pipe 
Rehabilitation, LLC (Prime) 
Robert McCrae, President and Chief Executive Officer 
Years in Business: 9  
Years Doing Business with DeKalb: 6 
 
DD Sewer Inspection Services, LLC (LSBE-DeKalb) 20% 
[Mentor Protege] 
Derron Donaldson, Owner 
408 Colchester Drive 
Stone Mountain, GA 30088  
Years in Business: 8 
Years doing Business with DeKalb: 7   
Sewer Cleaning and CCTV Inspections 
Amount Spent: $100,297.60 
 

Attachments 
 

User Department Change Order Request No. 2 

 
 
 


